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SYC Rally Overview and Related Club Events 
 
 

 

 
Rallies For 2025 
The dates for the 2025 rallies have been set, as per the calendar in the Handbook. 
Further details will follow in due course 
 
Solent Rally 
Friday 2nd May to Monday 5th May 
 
Pactolus Rally 
Friday 11th July to Monday 14th July 
 
Summer Cruise 
Provisionally this will follow on from the Pactolus race finish at Fécamp and will head west, calling at 
Honfleur, Ouistreham, Caen, St Vaast and Cherbourg before returning to Shoreham towards the end of 
the following week. So maybe 2 weeks max. Please let Tim or Jenny know if you would like to join all or 
part of the Summer Cruise. 
 
Eastbourne Rally 
Saturday 9th August to Sunday 10th August 
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St Valery en Caux 
Friday 22nd August to Sunday 24th August. 
 
 
Littlehampton Rally 
Saturday 6th September to Sunday 7th September 
  

2025 Related Club Events 
 
These are either Open Regattas that SYC Boats may be keen to enter or other Club’s visits to SYC. 
 
The Sussex Combined Clubs Regatta will be hosted by Sussex Yacht Club at Shoreham on Saturday 27th 
to Sunday 28th August 
 
 
 


